

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS  
CIVIL APPEAL NO. 4263 OF 2003

ASHIWIN S. MEHTA &amp; ANR.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for ex-Parte stay and office report)

Date: 27/07/2011 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASOK KUMAR GANGULY

For Appellant(s)	Ms. Kamini Jaiswal, Adv. Ms. Shomila Bakshi, Adv. Mr. Divyesh Pratap Singh, Adv.
For Respondent(s) rr.3	Mr. L. Nageshwara Rao, Sr. Adv. Ms. Astha Tyagi, Adv. Mr. Manu Nayar, Adv. Ms. Sonia Nigam, Adv. Mr. Kartik Bhatnagar, Adv. Mrs Manik Karanjawala, Adv.
rrs. 6 & 8	Dr. A.M. Singhvi, Sr. Adv. Mr. Manu Nair, Adv. Mr. Anuj Berry, Adv. for M/S Suresh A. Shroff & Co.
rr.2 (Custodian)	Mr. Arvind Kumar Tewari, Adv. Mr. Subramonium Prasad, Adv. (NP)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

During the course of hearing, it has transpired that the record forwarded to this court by the Officer on Special Duty ("OSD") of the Special Court, High Court of Bombay is not relevant for the disposal of present appeal. Accordingly, we direct the OSD to remit to this Court the entire record pertaining to sale of shares of M/s Appollo Tyres Limited, culminating into final orders dated 30th April, 2003 and 2nd May, 2003, on the submission of the report dated 25th April, 2003 by the Custodian. If there is any other record, which may have some bearing, directly or indirectly, with the sale of the said shares, the same shall also be sent to this

Court.

...2/-

:2:

This order shall be communicated to the OSD on telephone, by e-mail and Fax. The record shall be sent by a Special Messenger so as to reach this Court by 1st August, 2011.

We may record that, according to the learned counsel appearing for the Custodian, no record pertaining to the said sale is available in the office of the Custodian.

Call the matter for further hearing on 9th August, 2011.

(VINOD LAKHINA)  
Court Master

(KUSUM GULATI)  
Court Master